
2025  Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-31   Conf: 15-21   Home: 10-10   Away: 7-19   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (251), Opp (325)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Chism (2), Taylor (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Culp (7), Shelton (7), Burkhart (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Cash 2, Brittain 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (184-202), Culp (53-56), Henry (41-45), Shelton (36-39), Cash (29-30), Ebersole (13-14), Brittain (5-7), Holok (5-8), Chism (1-1),
Spears (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Taylor, Hannah .348 47-47 138 28 48 8 0 1 17 59 .428 9 0 6 0 .385 1 0 10-13 110 82 6 .970
82 Johnson, Isabel .331 47-47 148 30 49 11 3 1 25 69 .466 11 0 7 0 .373 2 1 5-5 72 94 15 .917
9 York, Taylor .317 42-36 104 25 33 1 1 0 8 36 .346 3 1 8 1 .343 0 11 16-19 69 8 6 .928
25 Shelton, Mallory .315 46-43 127 22 40 6 4 5 31 69 .543 8 0 16 1 .353 1 1 3-4 199 17 8 .964
2 Heafner, Alexia .299 38-36 67 8 20 4 1 0 8 26 .388 3 0 7 1 .329 0 4 2-2 37 64 5 .953
17 Holok, Gracie .273 44-44 121 27 33 8 0 4 26 53 .438 8 1 25 0 .318 2 3 7-7 83 9 3 .968
12 Culp, Lily .233 39-35 86 11 20 6 2 2 13 36 .419 2 1 9 0 .258 0 1 1-2 95 9 1 .990
8 Lecher, Renee .361 19-10 36 9 13 0 0 0 5 13 .361 4 0 3 0 .425 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
18 Hussung, Macy .320 11-8 25 3 8 0 0 0 1 8 .320 2 0 9 0 .370 0 0 0-0 18 1 0 1.000
22 Chism, Emma .317 33-21 63 6 20 5 0 1 12 28 .444 2 4 4 0 .371 1 1 1-1 12 6 3 .857
14 Goad, Elyse .298 24-17 57 9 17 3 0 0 3 20 .351 1 0 11 0 .310 0 2 1-1 18 9 3 .900
33 Burkhart, Andi .263 20-11 38 5 10 1 0 0 3 11 .289 3 0 13 0 .317 0 0 0-0 11 4 1 .938
11 McDonald, Abby .261 23-5 23 4 6 2 0 1 5 11 .478 1 2 5 0 .333 1 0 0-0 7 4 0 1.000
37 Cash, Justice .255 36-28 51 10 13 5 0 0 5 18 .353 2 0 3 0 .278 1 0 2-2 23 22 2 .957
21 Hosler, Carli .250 17-13 40 5 10 2 1 2 12 20 .500 2 0 10 0 .286 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
55 Stewart, Jazlynn .231 25-19 52 10 12 2 2 0 11 18 .346 1 5 6 0 .310 0 2 0-0 15 2 2 .895
7 Brewer, Kaydence .222 12-3 18 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .222 0 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 6 1 2 .778
5 Bronner, Delanie .167 24-14 30 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 .167 1 0 11 0 .194 0 3 0-0 19 5 0 1.000
23 Bright, Olivia .150 22-15 40 5 6 2 0 1 3 11 .275 2 1 8 0 .209 0 0 0-0 76 0 0 1.000
1 Hadley, Taylor .143 5-4 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
24 Henry, Erica .100 30-28 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 2 0 .100 0 0 0-0 5 37 3 .933
3 Ebersole, Jessica .000 16-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
31 Brittain, Maddison .000 20-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 8 2 .818
Totals .287 49-49 1285 224 369 66 14 18 191 517 .402 66 15 171 3 .327 9 29 48-56 892 385 63 .953
Opponents .352 49-49 1313 377 462 82 8 37 345 671 .511 224 32 93 5 .453 15 22 93-103 915 371 87 .937

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Bright, Olivia 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
22 Chism, Emma 2.33 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
24 Henry, Erica 5.94 9-16 30 28 13 0-0 0 152.0 199 148 129 104 56 30 5 11 .316 12 12 0 8 12
37 Cash, Justice 7.15 4-10 22 14 5 0-0 0 76.1 120 89 78 42 16 21 1 13 .351 7 9 0 3 4
31 Brittain, Maddison 8.48 0-0 20 1 0 0-0 0 36.1 73 47 44 16 10 18 2 6 .424 3 2 0 3 3
3 Ebersole, Jessica 18.28 1-2 13 4 0 0-0 0 18.0 33 48 47 33 3 4 0 3 .402 7 4 0 1 2
15 Spears, Kaitlyn 20.22 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 25 26 26 20 5 4 0 3 .490 2 3 0 0 0
5 Bronner, Delanie 27.30 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 13 13 7 1 2 0 1 .421 1 0 0 0 1
82 Johnson, Isabel 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 8.00 15-29 104 49 18 1 0 298.1 462 373 341 224 93 79 8 37 .353 34 32 0 15 22
Opponents 3.89 29-15 89 49 17 7 3 306.0 370 223 170 66 171 64 13 18 .288 14 15 0 9 29



2025  Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Bright, Olivia 76 76 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bronner, Delanie 24 19 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hussung, Macy 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McDonald, Abby 11 7 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hosler, Carli 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hadley, Taylor 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Spears, Kaitlyn 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Ebersole, Jessica 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
12 Culp, Lily 105 95 9 1 .990 1 53 3 .946 7 0
10 Taylor, Hannah 198 110 82 6 .970 8 0 0 — 0 0
17 Holok, Gracie 95 83 9 3 .968 0 5 3 .625 0 0
25 Shelton, Mallory 224 199 17 8 .964 6 36 3 .923 7 0
37 Cash, Justice 47 23 22 2 .957 0 29 1 .967 0 0
2 Heafner, Alexia 106 37 64 5 .953 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Burkhart, Andi 16 11 4 1 .938 0 0 0 — 1 0
24 Henry, Erica 45 5 37 3 .933 1 41 4 .911 0 0
9 York, Taylor 83 69 8 6 .928 1 0 0 — 0 0
82 Johnson, Isabel 181 72 94 15 .917 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Goad, Elyse 30 18 9 3 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 Stewart, Jazlynn 19 15 2 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Chism, Emma 21 12 6 3 .857 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Lecher, Renee 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Brittain, Maddison 11 1 8 2 .818 0 5 2 .714 0 0
7 Brewer, Kaydence 9 6 1 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1340 892 385 63 .953 30 184 18 .911 15 0
Opponents 1373 915 371 87 .937 33 95 15 .864 9 0


